
86587 Decision No. ____ _ 

BEFOR.E nm PUBLIC UTILITIES COltl1!SSION OF T.dE STAZE OF CALIFORNIA 

WHIPPET CHARTER SERVICE, INC., for ) 
the Authority to Increase We~kly ) 
F~re, Toll and Charge ~o Passengers.) 

Application No. 56455 
(Filed May 3, 1976) 

O.P I N ION .... ' -- -- .... -- -.. ... 
Whippet Charter Service, Inc. CNbippet) operates serwlce as 

a passenger stage corporation (PSC-910) beewecn Hayward, Union Ci~, 
Ne<'Aa.:,l-:, Fremont, Milpitas and DUblin on the one band and United 

Airlines Maintenance Base at the San Francisco International Airport. 
rae service is of the "home-to-work" character, providing eoa=ute 
transportation between these residential neighborhoods and the United 
Airlines Maintenance Base at the San Francisco International Airport. 
By this application, Whippet requests authority to increase by $1.50 
per week the following passenger s~ge fares: 

Between United Airlines ?resent P1::oposed 
¥~lintenance Base ane WeekI!! Fare v1eeklI Fa.'re 

Saywerd Service Area $6 .. 75 $8.25 -
Union City " .. 7.25 8.75 
Newark· ff " 7.50 9.00 
Fremont " II 7.50 9.00 
y.tilpitas " u 8 .. 00 9 .. 50 
Dublin 11 " 8.00 9.S0 

In support of this ~pplieati01l" 'Whippet cites increases j.n 

p~blic liability insurance rates. During tbe past year insurance 
expense has increased by 120%. Whippet expects to operate at e loss 
during 1976 unless it is granted i=meeiate relief by way of a fare 
i~crcasc to defray the insurance costs. The increase in revenue with 
~he proposeQ fares is est~tcd by the ~pplicant to be $29, 600 
Olnnually. 

The highest 0: the ~pplic~ntt$ proposed fares would still 
be lower than those of Similar and comparable transportation servie~ 

- 1 -



e 
A. 56455 VP * 

v/ such ~s West Valley Charter Lines and Smith Charter Sexvice,. which 

.. / charge $12.50 .!lnd $10 per week, respectively. 
Copies of this application were served on interested 

parties and t~e application was listed in the CommiSSion's Daily 
calendar. Additionally> the C~i$sion staff notified ~ffected 
public transit operators and planning agencies of the receipt of 
this application,. pursuant to California Public Utilities Code 
Sections 730.3 and 730 .. 5.. No protests or co:m:oents have been received. 

The Ir~portation Division staff recocmends that tbe 
application be granted by ex pa=te order .. 

After consideration, the Cocmission finds that the 
requested fa:e increases are justified. A public hearing is not 
necessary. 

ORDER -- .-,. .......... ~ 
IT IS ORDERED that: 

l. Whippet Cho:rter Service, Inc. is authorized to eztoblis:'1 
the increased fares as set forth in the application. Tariff publi­
cations authorized to be made as a result of this order may. be 
.made effective not.earlier than five days after the effective date 
of this order on not less than five d4ys' notice to t!le Commission 
and to the p~blic. 

2. This authority shall expire unless exercised witbin 
ninety cays after the effective date of this order. 

3. In addition to the required posting ancl filing of 
tariffs, applie~nt shall give notice to the public by post~~g in 
its buses a printed expl..'lnation of its fares. Such notice shall be 
posted not less than five days before the effective date of the 
fa:e changes and shall remain posted for a period of not ~ss ~an 
thirty clays. 

- 2 -



'. ' 

A. 56455 VP 

Tl1e ear&ier is presently operating at a defieit and needs 
this relief :Lromcdiaeely to achieve break-even operations. 

The effective dnte of this order is the date hereof. 
D.:tted at San Fra.nd5eO , California, this Q~ . 

do.y of ____ N;.;.J,oy_~_M_I)_EA.P __ · , 1976. 

J.~~.A,~ 

M~ 
~ 

~ 'fo 
·cA~ 
y~/~.~ 

Presiclent 

Commissioners 

... - .:;; -


